
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0622000080

Location: 06-Ker-204-2.1/4.6

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 67

KERN COUNTY IN BAKERSFIELD FROM BRUNDAGE LANE TO M
STREET

Transportation art, traffic stripe, irrigation and planting work.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $2,914,623.25 52.65%

320 $1,534,645.754

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $4,449,269.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

3005 JAMES ROAD

BAKERSFIELD CA  93308

(661) 399-3361

00000089

(661) 399-3598

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $5,408,768.00 VC1200002736 CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC.

17750 WARDS FERRY RD

SONORA CA  95370

(209) 743-4911

00959915

(209) 396-2681

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $5,592,918.05 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS

184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205

IRVINE CA  92618

(949) 328-9758

00959988

(949) 328-9768

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Bid Opening Date: 09/06/2023
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09/06/2023Contract Number: 06-1E7704

Bid Opening Date: 09/06/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

3,600.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 70.0 252,000.00

50,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

441,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 441,000.00LUMP SUM

110.000005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 46.0 5,060.00

5,000.000006 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

40,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

300.000010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 11.0 3,300.00

25,000.000011 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

7,500.000012 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

7.000013 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 230.0 1,610.00

2.000014 014055 CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE SQFT 18,600.0 37,200.00

50,000.000015 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

250,000.000016 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 250,000.00LUMP SUM

30.000017 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 1,730.0 51,900.00

200.000018 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 9.0 1,800.00

0.200019 202038 PACKET FERTILIZER EA 1,450.0 290.00

30.000020 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 490.0 14,700.00

28,000.000021 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 28,000.00LUMP SUM

12,000.000022 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

90.000023 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 530.0 47,700.00

60,000.000024 015553 TRANSPORTATION ART (PUBLIC ART COORDINATION) LS 60,000.00LUMP SUM

490,000.000025 014059 TRANSPORTATION ART (MURAL) LS 490,000.00LUMP SUM
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09/06/2023Contract Number: 06-1E7704

Bid Opening Date: 09/06/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

50,000.000026 015577 TRANSPORTATION ART (UTILITY CABINET) LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000027 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000028 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

0.080029 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 52,300.0 4,184.00

0.100030 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 52,300.0 5,230.00

90.000031 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 160.0 14,400.00

0.150032 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 52,300.0 7,845.00

3,000.000033 377501 SLURRY SEAL TON 14.0 42,000.00

175.000034 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 810.0 141,750.00

10.000035 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 4,770.0 47,700.00

2.800036 600029 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING SQFT 28,600.0 80,080.00

1,300.000037 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 50.0 65,000.00

1,150.000038 731530 MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING) CY 530.0 609,500.00

2.000039 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,350.0 2,700.00

10.000040 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,560.0 15,600.00

75.000041 820130 OBJECT MARKER EA 240.0 18,000.00

150.000042 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4.0 600.00

22.000043 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 22.0 484.00

15.000044 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 370.0 5,550.00

590.000045 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 120.0 70,800.00

620.000046 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1.0 620.00

10.000047 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 5,730.0 57,300.00

10.000048 840666 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) SQFT 1,870.0 18,700.00

1.000049 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 41,200.0 41,200.00

1.000050 846008 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-
4)

LF 7,530.0 7,530.00
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09/06/2023Contract Number: 06-1E7704

Bid Opening Date: 09/06/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure
1.000050 846008 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-

4)
LF 7,530.0 7,530.00

2.000051 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,970.0 5,940.00

1.000052 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 42,000.0 42,000.00

10.000053 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,800.0 28,000.00

6.000054 847077 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3) LF 630.0 3,780.00

15.000055 847105 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 560.0 8,400.00

12.000056 847148 METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT
MARKING

SQFT 34,300.0 411,600.00

8.000057 847210 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 980.0 7,840.00

3.000058 847214 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 17,300.0 51,900.00

3.000059 847215 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 8-4) LF 380.0 1,140.00

10.000060 847216 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 190.0 1,900.00

10.000061 847218 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 18,200.0 182,000.00

4.000062 847221 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7) LF 69.0 276.00

4.000063 847222 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 16,900.0 67,600.00

4.000064 847223 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 8-4) LF 6,330.0 25,320.00

12.000065 847224 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 2,020.0 24,240.00

2,000.000066 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

380,000.000067 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 380,000.00LUMP SUM

$4,449,269.00Bid Amount:
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09/06/2023Contract Number: 06-1E7704

Bid Opening Date: 09/06/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,000.00 1,575.002,000.00 1,575.00

0002 70,000.00 183,750.001,000.00 2,625.00

0003 28,000.00 47,250.0028,000.00 47,250.00

0004 500,000.00 420,000.00500,000.00 420,000.00

0005 9,200.00 3,622.50200.00 78.75

0006 15,000.00 5,250.0015,000.00 5,250.00

0007 12,000.00 26,250.0012,000.00 26,250.00

0008 500,000.00 10,500.00500,000.00 10,500.00

0009 2,500.00 2,625.002,500.00 2,625.00

0010 3,300.00 4,331.25300.00 393.75

0011 10,000.00 26,250.0010,000.00 26,250.00

0012 9,000.00 4,200.009,000.00 4,200.00

0013 460.00 3,622.502.00 15.75

0014 111,600.00 117,180.006.00 6.30

0015 150,000.00 52,500.00150,000.00 52,500.00

0016 75,000.00 52,500.0075,000.00 52,500.00

0017 51,900.00 45,412.5030.00 26.25

0018 900.00 2,362.50100.00 262.50

0019 1,450.00 4,567.501.00 3.15

0020 36,750.00 38,587.5075.00 78.75

0021 10,000.00 15,750.0010,000.00 15,750.00

0022 48,000.00 52,500.0048,000.00 52,500.00

0023 53,000.00 36,172.50100.00 68.25

0024 60,000.00 94,710.0060,000.00 94,710.00

0025 490,000.00 831,600.00490,000.00 831,600.00

0026 50,000.00 57,750.0050,000.00 57,750.00

0027 10,000.00 5,250.0010,000.00 5,250.00

0028 7,500.00 10,500.007,500.00 10,500.00

0029 15,690.00 27,719.000.30 0.53

0030 15,690.00 27,719.000.30 0.53

0031 16,000.00 21,000.00100.00 131.25

0032 26,150.00 19,351.000.50 0.37

0033 40,600.00 111,720.002,900.00 7,980.00
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09/06/2023Contract Number: 06-1E7704

Bid Opening Date: 09/06/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 567,000.00 382,725.00700.00 472.50

0035 128,790.00 80,136.0027.00 16.80

0036 114,400.00 180,180.004.00 6.30

0037 65,000.00 65,625.001,300.00 1,312.50

0038 397,500.00 695,625.00750.00 1,312.50

0039 2,700.00 2,835.002.00 2.10

0040 15,600.00 16,380.0010.00 10.50

0041 16,800.00 44,100.0070.00 183.75

0042 1,600.00 840.00400.00 210.00

0043 572.00 577.5026.00 26.25

0044 9,250.00 11,655.0025.00 31.50

0045 60,000.00 44,100.00500.00 367.50

0046 1,200.00 682.501,200.00 682.50

0047 57,300.00 60,165.0010.00 10.50

0048 18,700.00 19,635.0010.00 10.50

0049 41,200.00 43,260.001.00 1.05

0050 7,530.00 7,906.501.00 1.05

0051 5,940.00 6,237.002.00 2.10

0052 42,000.00 123,480.001.00 2.94

0053 28,000.00 29,400.0010.00 10.50

0054 3,780.00 3,969.006.00 6.30

0055 8,400.00 8,820.0015.00 15.75

0056 411,600.00 432,180.0012.00 12.60

0057 7,840.00 8,232.008.00 8.40

0058 51,900.00 54,495.003.00 3.15

0059 1,140.00 1,197.003.00 3.15

0060 1,900.00 1,995.0010.00 10.50

0061 182,000.00 191,100.0010.00 10.50

0062 276.00 289.804.00 4.20

0063 67,600.00 70,980.004.00 4.20

0064 25,320.00 26,586.004.00 4.20

0065 24,240.00 25,452.0012.00 12.60

0066 10,000.00 10,500.0010,000.00 10,500.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0067 600,000.00 577,500.00600,000.00 577,500.00

$5,408,768.00 $5,592,918.05Bid Amount:
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Bid Opening Date: 09/06/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
9/7/2023

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000000213
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 67 (15%)VC0000000213
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. MOBE FOR SLURRY SEALVC0000000213
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
492862ORANGE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
9/7/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000000213
492862ORANGE CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 4 (24%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LCP FOR STRIPING PORTIONVC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
421823SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
9/7/2023

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
421823SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
9/7/2023

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 67 (20%)VC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES MOBE FOR STRIPING PORTIONVC0000000213
421823SUN VALLEY CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213
931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (36%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
931953BAKERSFIELD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
9/7/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURESVC0000000213
931953BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000000213
975518BAKERSFIELD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
9/7/2023

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 16 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 17 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 18 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 19 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 20 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ROADSIDE CLEARINGVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ROCK BLANKETVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SOIL AMENDMENTVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING FERTILIZER PACKETVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING PLANT GROUP BVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 21 (100%)VC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1024425SONORA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
9/7/2023

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 22 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 23 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 27 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 28 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREASVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORKVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING WOOD MULCHVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CHECK AND TEST IRRIGATIONVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATIONVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 29 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 30 (100%)VC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1024425SONORA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
9/7/2023

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 31 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 32 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING HYDROMULCHVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING HYDROSEEDVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING COMPOSTVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING INCORPORATE MATERIALSVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JEFFCO ITEM 14 (100%)VC1200002736
364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACESVC1200002736
364702VALLEJO CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS ITEM 33 (100%)VC1200002736
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS ITEM 67 (11%)VC1200002736
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS SLURRY SEALVC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7704
06-KER-204-2.1/4.6
9/6/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9
9/7/2023

PAVEMENT COATINGS PARTIAL MOBILIZATIONVC1200002736
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC1200002736
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (20%)VC1200002736
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1200002736
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURESVC1200002736
931953GARDENA CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 1 (50%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 4 (22%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 39 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 40 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 47 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1200002736
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421823SUN VALLEY CA
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STERNDAHL PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL PAVEMENT MARKER RETROREFLECTIVEVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING EWNVVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 48 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 49 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 50 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 51 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 52 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE PAINT MARKING 2 COATVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE 6" THERMO STRIPE EWNVVC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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STERNDALE 6" BROKEN THERMO STRIPE 8-4 EWNVVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE 8" THERMO STRIPE EWNVVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE REMOVE THERMO STRIPEVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 53 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 54 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 55 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 56 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE ITEM 57 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE REMOVE THERMO MARKINGVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE 8" BROKEN TAPE STRIPE 12-3 CONTRASTVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE 12" TAPE STRIPE WITH CONTRASTVC1200002736
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STERNDALE METHYL METHACRYLATE MARKINGVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDALE 6" TAPE STRIPEVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 58 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 59 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 60 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 61 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 62 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL 6" BROKEN TAPE STRIPE 36-12VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL 6" BROKEN TAPE STRIPE 8-4VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL 8" TAPE STRIPEVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL 6" TAPE STRIPE W/CONTRASTVC1200002736
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STERNDAHL 6" BROKEN TAPE STRIPE 17-7 W/CONTRASTVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 63 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 64 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 65 (100%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ITEM 67 (13%)VC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL 6" BROKEN TAPE STRIPE 36-12 W/CONTRASTVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL 6" BROKEN TAPE STRIPE 8-4 W/CONTRASTVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL 8" TAPE STRIPE W/CONTRASTVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL PARTIAL MOBILIZATIONVC1200002736
421823SUN VALLEY CA
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 1 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 4P (25.71%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 39 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 40 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 47 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 48 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 49 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 50 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 51 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 52 (100%)VC2100000646
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 53 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 54 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 55 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 56 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 57 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 58 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 59 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 60 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 61 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 62 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 63 (100%)VC2100000646
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 64 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 65 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING ITEM 33 (100%)VC2100000646
1081023RIVERSIDE CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING ITEM 37 (100%)VC2100000646
1081023RIVERSIDE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC2100000646
1007017IRVINE CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 35P (35%)VC2100000646
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 36P (15%)VC2100000646
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC2100000646
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC2100000646
621781HAYWARD CA
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